YouGov / QMUL Survey Results

Sample Size: 1015 London Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 10th May 2019

Weighted Sample

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote or don't know]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
Other
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote or don't know]
Green
UKIP
Brexit Party
Change UK - The Independent Group
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity

Total |Con|Lab| M | Remain [Leave |con|Lab| “® [Male |Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | '™Me" | OUer | \white | BME
Dem Dem London | London

1015 | 258|424 68 475 315 | 155|240 145 | 434 | 581 83 | 560 | 214 |158] 599 | 416 224 440 611 | 389
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7-10
May
'19
23 66 2 2 14 42 |100 O 0 24 21 12 17 27 38| 22 23 12 27 24 21
35 1 62 5 40 17 | 0 100 0 | 31 38 40 43 27 19| 31 44 40 28 25 53
21 5 22 79 30 5 0 0 100| 25 18 31 23 22 11| 25 15 27 17 25 16
21 28 15 15 16 36 0 0 0 20 23 17 18 24 32| 22 21 21 28 27 11
7 1 9 5 11 2 0 O 0 6 9 10 9 4 7 9 5 10 7 10 3
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
10 25 3 1 1 32 0 0 0 11 10 5 6 13 21| 10 11 10 15 13 5
2 1 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 2
1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
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Sample Size: 1015 London Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 10th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| ™ | Remain [Leave |con|Lab| “® [Male |Femate | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 [ c2DE | '™€" | OUer | white | BME
Dem Dem London | London
Weighted Sample| 1015 [258[424]| 68 475 315 | 155|240 145 | 434 | 581 83 | 560 | 214 |158] 599 | 416 224 440 611 | 389
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE EUROPEAN VOTING INTENTION:
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote or don't know]
Con 10 30 1 1 7 13 |54 O 1 10 9 7 9 11 12| 10 9 5 10 9 11
Lab 24 1 44 6 28 11 1 77 2 20 28 24 33 17 11| 20 32 30 16 16 42
Lib Dem 17 5 16 64 25 5 0 6 73 | 23 12 25 17 21 10| 21 12 21 16 20 13
SNP 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green 14 2 21 8 22 3 1 10 12 | 11 17 22 15 10 15| 17 10 15 14 18 8
UKIP 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
Brexit Party 20 55 5 3 2 58 |36 1 1 23 19 7 12 26 44| 19 24 15 29 26 8
Change UK 7 5 8 14 10 3 6 4 8 8 6 7 8 8 4 9 4 10 6 6 9
Other 5 2 4 3 6 4 2 2 2 4 6 8 6 5 4 4 7 3 6 4 7
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Sample Size: 1015 London Adults

Fieldwork: 7th - 10th May 2019 What the world thinks
Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
Dem Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1015 | 258|424| 68 475 315 [155(240] 145 [434| 581 | 83 [ 560 | 214 |158| 599 | 416 | 224 440 611 | 389

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-6 7-10
Dec May
'18 '19
HEADLINE MAYORAL VOTING INTENTION:
Mayoral Voting Intention Round 1
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote or don't know]
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 28 23 | 68 2 0 9 52 |83 1 2 | 26 20 14 18 24 39| 22 24 11 28 26 17
Sadiq Khan — Labour 55 43 9 67 34 56 15 1| 9 81 41| 38 48 49 49 40 30| 42 47 55 33 36 58
Siobhan Benita — Liberal Democrat 4 10 4 7 46 12 5 1 3 41| 15 6 12 11 12 3| 12 6 12 9 10 10
Sian Berry — Green 7 16 7 19 14 20 10 | 5 14 16| 15 16 22 16 12 16| 18 12 15 18 18 10
Some other candidate 6 8 13 5 5 4 1812 1 1 7 9 3 6 12 12| 6 12 7 13 10 5
Mayoral Voting Intention Round 2
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote or don't know]
Shaun Bailey 38 3 |90 7 13 | 17 79 | 90 4 11 | 40 32 | 19 28 44 58 | 35 37 | 21 47 | 42 24
Sadiq Khan 62 64 | 10 93 87 83 21 |10 96 89 | 60 68 81 72 56 42| 65 63 79 53 58 76
Mayoral Voting Intention (inc. Chuka Umunna)
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote or don't know]
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 24 69 3 1 9 55 | 82 2 3 25 23 16 19 26 40| 23 25 11 30 27 19
Sadiq Khan — Labour 39 8 61 28 48 17 | 7 78 32| 34 43 48 44 34 28| 37 43 49 31 33 51
Chuka Umunna - Change UK 11 8 8 35 16 3 6 3 25| 14 8 100 12 11 6| 13 6 13 11 10 14
Siobhan Benita — Liberal Democrat 7 2 6 26 8 4 1 2 30 9 6 9 7 10 4 8 6 8 7 8 6
Sian Berry — Green 14 4 19 9 17 10 3 14 11| 12 15 17 15 11 15| 15 12 14 15 17 8
Some other candidate 5 8 2 1 1 12 1 0 0 5 5 0 4 7 7 3 8 4 7 6 3
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Sample Size: 1015 London Adults

Fieldwork: 7th - 10th May 2019 What the world thinks
Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
Dem Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1015 | 258|424| 68 475 315 [155(240] 145 [434| 581 | 83 [ 560 | 214 |158| 599 | 416 | 224 440 611 | 389

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?
Conservative 15 |50 1 2 11 27 (100 O 0 18 13 9 11 21 26| 16 14 8 18 17 13
Labour 24 1 44 4 30 11 0 100 O | 23 24 29 27 21 13| 23 24 28 18 17 33
Liberal Democrat 14 4 15 66 22 3 0O O 100]| 18 11 19 14 17 8| 18 9 19 12 17 10
Some other party 15 |21 10 12 12 25 0 O 0 15 15 13 12 19 22| 17 12 15 20 20 7
Would not vote 9 3 6 2 4 10 0 O 0 8 10 3 13 3 7 5 15 10 8 7 13
Don’t know 19 |19 19 10 18 21 0 O 0 14 23 20 19 18 22| 19 20 16 20 20 18
Skipped 3 1 5 3 2 3 0 O 0 4 3 7 4 1 2 2 5 2 5 2 6
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party'; n=167]
Green 33 3 57 34 65 4 0O o0 0 30 36 59 46 17 21| 37 26 43 23 36 25
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 2 2 0 0 3 0 O 0 0 4 0 3 3 0 1 5 0 4 3 0
Brexit Party 45 | 87 19 9 4 81|10 O 0 51 41 26 33 53 65| 42 51 42 50 45 41
Change UK - The Independent Group 9 3 16 43 19 3 0 O 0 11 8 0 8 14 8 8 11 9 12 8 16
Some other party 5 3 2 14 7 3 0 O 0 5 6 15 2 9 3 4 7 2 5 3 13
Don't know 5 3 4 0 4 6 0O O 0 3 6 0 8 3 2 7 0 4 6 5 4
Skipped 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3-6 7-10
Dec May
'18 '19
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a
general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 7 2 4 1 2 5 0o 1 2 5 8 3 11 2 3 5 9 6 5 6 9
1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 2
2 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 O 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 3
3 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 O 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
4 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 6 8 7 6 1 6 8 6 4 3 8 8 8 9 7 8 6 12 6 7 7 11
6 3 5 5 4 2 4 4 7 8 3 6 4 3 7 1 3 5 4 5 5 3 7
7 6 5 3 4 6 6 2 4 5 3 4 6 12 6 2 2 6 4 4 5 4 6
8 9 9 9 10 8 7 7 11 12 4 8 9 10 9 9 71 10 7 5 8 8 11
9 8 7 10 6 8 7 6 12 6 8 8 6 12 7 7 8 6 8 7 7 6 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 54 54 |60 64 72 64 62 | 56 63 75 | 56 52 48 45 69 66| 58 48 61 57 62 42
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
Dem Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1015 | 258|424| 68 475 315 [155(240] 145 [434| 581 | 83 [ 560 | 214 |158| 599 | 416 | 224 440 611 | 389

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there are elections to the European Parliament on 23rd
May, which party will you vote for?
Conservative 7 22 1 1 6 10 |43 O 1 8 6 5 6 10 8 7 6 3 7 7 8
Labour 17 0 32 5 22 7 1 64 2 15 18 16 21 12 7 15 19 23 10 11 26
Liberal Democrat 11 4 11 54 18 3 0 5 65 | 16 7 14 10 16 7 14 7 14 10 14 7
Green 10 1 15 6 16 2 0 8 11 8 10 14 10 8 10| 12 6 11 9 13 5
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Brexit Party 13 36 4 2 2 388 125 1 1 16 11 5 7 20 30| 13 13 11 18 18 5
Change UK - The Independent Group 5 3 6 12 8 2 4 3 8 6 4 4 4 6 3 6 3 7 4 4 5
UK European Union Party 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Animal Welfare Party 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Women's Equality Party 1 0o 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2
An independent candidate or someone else 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 O 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 2
Would not vote 13 12 8 2 5 15 9 6 4 10 14 8 15 7 15 9 17 9 14 12 14
Don’t know 19 17 19 10 18 16 [ 15 10 5 15 22 24 20 17 15| 18 21 16 20 17 22
Skipped 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 2 0 1 1 3 2 3 1 3
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely would you be to vote in elections
to the European Parliament?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 10 6 1 4 12 |10 5 2 8 11 4 11 6 12 7 13 7 8 7 14
1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1
2 2 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1
3 3 2 4 1 4 2 3 4 0 3 3 5 4 2 1 2 6 4 3 2 6
4 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 2
5 11 11 10 2 9 11 [ 13 9 3 10 12 9 13 8 7 9 14 6 9 9 13
6 4 3 4 2 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 9 5 2 2 4 4 5 4 4 5
7 6 5 6 5 6 3 7 8 3 7 5 10 7 4 2 5 6 3 5 4 8
8 8 7 7 12 7 5 9 11 3 7 8 11 7 9 5 8 7 6 8 6 10
9 5 5 5 3 6 5 7 6 7 7 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 7 4 5 6
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 48 50 55 71 56 54 | 42 48 75 | 49 47 41 41 60 63| 54 40 59 53 57 35
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
Dem Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1015 | 258|424| 68 475 315 [155(240] 145 [434| 581 | 83 [ 560 | 214 |158| 599 | 416 | 224 440 611 | 389

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were an election tomorrow for Mayor of London,
how would you vote?
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 14 |44 2 0 6 31 |63 1 1 17 12 9 10 18 25| 15 13 7 16 17 10
Sadiq Khan — Labour 27 6 45 24 39 9 7 62 31|24 29 30 29 27 19| 28 25 37 20 24 32
Siobhan Benita — Liberal Democrat 6 2 5 34 8 3 1 3 33]10 4 7 6 8 2 8 3 8 6 6 6
Sian Berry — Green 10 5 13 10 14 6 3 11 12 ] 10 10 14 10 9 11| 12 7 11 11 13 6
Some other candidate 6 8 4 4 3 11 2 1 1 5 6 2 5 9 8 5 8 5 9 7 4
Would not vote 8 7 6 1 4 12 3 2 0 8 9 3 11 4 10| 5 13 7 9 6 12
Don't know 25 |26 24 24 23 26 |20 16 22| 22 28 30 25 26 24| 24 28 22 27 25 25
Skipped 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 3 0 5 1 6 4 1 1 3 4 3 4 1 6
3-6 7-10
Dec  May
'18 '19
And if the final two candidates were Shaun Bailey for the
Conservatives and Sadig Khan for Labour, who would you
prefer?
[Only asked to those that did not put Shaun Bailey or Sadiq
Khan in the previous question; n=586]
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 24 18 |49 6 14 13 36 |51 9 12| 20 17 9 13 26 32| 19 17 16 23 22 10
Sadiq Khan — Labour 27 29 4 41 59 44 9 8 47 59 | 31 28 46 32 21 17| 33 23 41 23 30 28
Would not vote 10 24 |16 23 12 14 31 | 8 20 17| 26 23 17 26 26 19| 20 30 23 23 22 27

Don’t know 39 29 |31 29 15 28 23 |34 25 11| 23 33 28 29 27 31| 28 30 20 30 25 35

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely
certain to vote), how likely are you to vote in an election for
the Mayor of London?

0 - Certain NOT to vote 7 5 4 1 3 8 5 1 1 5 8 2 10 5 4 5 10 5 5 5 10
1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 O 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1

2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2

3 2 1 2 0 1 1 0o 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3

4 2 4 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 2 3 1 4

5 12 |14 9 8 8 14 |13 10 4 | 10 13 9 13 10 12| 10 16 9 12 11 14

6 5 5 5 2 6 3 8 7 4 5 5 8 6 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 7

7 9 7 9 9 9 8 7 9 7 8 9 17 9 7 7 8 9 10 9 8 9

8 8 6 8 8 8 5 7 9 8 7 8 11 8 8 6 9 7 5 8 8 8

9 6 7 5 4 6 5 8 7 6 8 4 10 7 3 5 6 5 8 5 5 7

10 - Absolutely certain to vote 46 50 54 67 57 48 | 49 53 69 | 49 44 37 40 59 58| 51 40 54 49 54 36
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
Dem Dem London | London

Weighted Sample| 1015 | 258|424| 68 475 315 [155(240] 145 [434| 581 | 83 [ 560 | 214 |158| 599 | 416 | 224 440 611 | 389

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine that the following candidates stood in an election
tomorrow for Mayor of London, how would you then vote?
Shaun Bailey — Conservative 16 |49 2 1 7 36 | 67 2 2 18 14 100 12 21 28] 17 15 8 19 19 12
Sadiq Khan — Labour 26 5 43 24 36 11 6 63 27 | 24 27 28 28 25 19| 27 24 35 20 23 30
Chuka Umunna - Change UK 7 6 6 28 12 2 5 2 20| 10 5 6 8 8 4 10 4 9 7 7 8
Siobhan Benita — Liberal Democrat 5 2 4 21 6 2 0o 2 25 6 4 6 4 7 3 6 3 5 5 6 3
Sian Berry — Green 9 3 13 7 13 6 2 12 9 9 10 12 9 8 10| 11 7 11 9 12 5
Some other candidate 4 6 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 4 3 0 3 6 5 3 5 3 5 4 2
Would not vote 8 3 6 1 3 10 3 2 1 8 8 3 11 4 6 4 14 7 7 6 10
Don't know 22 23 21 14 21 22 (14 14 15| 18 26 29 22 20 23| 20 25 17 23 22 22
Skipped 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 5 2 6 4 1 1 3 4 4 4 1 7
36 7-10
Dec  May
'18 '19
Do you think that Sadiq Khan is doing well or badly as
Mayor of London?
Verywell 6 7 | 0 12 8 | 11 3 | 0 13 12 | 6 9 | 12 7 6 7 | 6 9 | 10 5 | 6 10
Fairly well 41 38 |17 48 63 54 14 | 26 54 58 | 39 37 39 42 36 25| 43 30 45 31 38 39

TOTAL WELL 47 45 17 60 71 65 17 26 67 70 45 46 51 49 42 32 49 39 55 36 44 49
Fairly badly 17 22 |32 17 17| 16 33 |37 17 15 | 25 20 |1s 19 24 3o| 23 21| 18 27 |24 18

Very badly 19 17 |38 7 4 20 15 13 12 24 30| 17 19 15 23 21 11
TOTAL BADLY 36 39 70 24 21 23 72 62 23 21 45 35 31 31 48 60 40 40 33 50 45 29
Dontknow 17 16 |13 16 8 | 12 12|11 112 9 |11 19 |18 19 10 8|12 21| 13 14 | 11 21
A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been agreed
between the Government and the European Union. From
what you have seen or heard about the deal, do you support
or oppose the draft Brexit deal?
Strongly support 4 2 3 2 0 1 3 6 2 1 5 1 1 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 1 4
Tend to support 19 15 | 22 10 24 | 14 19 | 30 13 16 | 19 13 | 13 13 19 20 | 16 15 | 15 17 | 17 14

TOTAL SUPPORT 23 17 25 12 24 15 22 36 15 17 24 14 14 15 21 24 18 18 16 19 18 18
Tendtooppose 21 20 |20 21 24 23 17 |20 19 30|22 18 | 25 19 24 15| 22 16| 18 18 | 22 16

Strongly oppose 24 22 [ 19 25 32 27 22 |9 22 40|27 18 | 22 18 30 28| 26 17| 26 23 | 26 15

TOTAL OPPOSE 45 42 39 46 56 50 39 29 41 70 49 36 47 37 54 43 48 33 44 4 48 31
Don'tknow 32 40 |36 42 21 | 35 40 |36 44 14|27 50 | 40 48 26 34| 35 48| 40 40 | 33 51
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
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% % % % % B %N % % % %N %N % % % %N % %N KN N %
36 7-10
Dec  May
'18 '19

Some people have suggested there should be a new
referendum on whether or not Britain should leave the
European Union. If a new referendum went ahead, would
you be...
Very happy 33 32 10 46 50 51 7 11 44 67 | 33 32 39 34 32 24| 36 28 43 28 36 28
Fairly happy 13 15 11 14 21 | |12 20 17 | 14 15 |22 17 11 9| 18 10| 16 11 | 14 16
TOTAL HAPPY 46 47 21 60 71 70 13 23 64 84 47 a7 61 51 43 33 54 38 59 39 50 44

Would have no strong feeling either way 14 15 11 15 11 14 12 12 20 7 15 14 11 18 12 10| 14 16 9 15 9 23
Fairly unhappy 8 6 9 6 4 5 9 11 5 3 7 5 5 5 7 6 7 5 6 7 7 4
Very unhappy 22 23 |53 8 9 4 60 | 48 5 4 | 25 22 12 14 34 46| 20 28 19 30 28 15
TOTAL UNHAPPY 30 29 62 14 13 9 69 59 10 7 32 27 17 19 41 52 27 33 25 37 35 19
Don't know 10 9 5 10 4 7 7 6 6 3 5 12 11 12 3 6 6 14 7 9 6 13
Imagine there was a new referendum on whether Britain
should leave the EU under the terms of the deal or Remain
a member of the EU, how would you vote?
Remain in the EU 56 | 28 70 80 88 11 |34 73 94 | 55 58 71 61 53 37| 66 43 62 51 57 57
Leave the EU under the terms of the deal 23 48 13 8 5 55 [ 52 13 5 25 21 12 17 26 43| 19 28 17 29 24 20
Would not vote 7 11 4 5 1 15 6 4 0 8 7 3 5 11 11| 5 11 5 8 8 6
Don't know 12 |12 11 4 5 18 8 9 1 10 13 7 14 10 9| 10 15 14 10 10 14
Skipped 2 1 1 2 1 1 0o 1 0 2 2 7 3 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 3
Imagine there was a new referendum on whether Britain
should leave the EU under the terms of the deal or leave the
EU without a deal, how would you vote?
Leave the EU without a deal 21 | 45 12 9 8 50 |36 10 6 | 24 20 5 17 30 34| 20 23 20 26 27 13
Leave the EU under the terms of the deal 38 |33 42 55 48 26 | 43 44 60 | 40 35 53 36 38 32| 44 28 37 36 39 36
Would not vote 15 6 17 14 18 6 5 18 18 | 15 15 17 16 13 12| 13 18 14 13 13 18
Don't know 23 |15 27 19 24 14 | 14 27 16 | 16 28 16 26 18 20| 21 25 24 21 19 28
Skipped 4 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 5 3 8 5 1 1 2 6 4 4 3 5
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
Dem Dem London | London
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-24 7-10
April  May
'18 '19
Do you think the following have got better or worse in
London over the last 12 months, or have they stayed about
the same?
Housing
Got better 5 5 9 2 1 3 7 12 3 2 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 2 4 4 5
Got worse 51 47 | 35 55 50 48 49 | 37 55 46 | 47 48 44 48 49 46| 44 52 47 47 46 49
Stayed about the same 30 35 |45 29 40 36 35 |41 30 40 | 39 31 37 34 33 38| 40 27 39 35 38 30
Don't know 14 13 |11 15 9 13 10 9 12 12| 10 16 17 14 12 11| 12 16 11 13 11 16
Public transport
Got better 23 17 (16 19 17 18 15 | 18 16 27 | 14 19 23 17 14 17| 16 19 17 14 16 18
Gotworse 25 23 |24 21 17 19 27 |19 22 14 | 23 24 17 25 23 21| 24 23 21 24 24 22
Stayed about the same 43 54 |58 54 61 60 53 | 61 58 55 | 59 51 48 52 60 58| 56 51 59 54 56 52
Don'tknow 9 5 3 5 6 3 4 3 4 4 5 6 11 6 3 3 4 7 2 8 4 8
Crime in general
Got better 3 2 3 0 4 2 2 5 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1
Got worse 67 72 74 74 56 68 83 | 73 72 66 | 72 72 72 71 75 72| 69 77 65 74 73 72
Stayed about the same 21 20 |18 19 34 24 12 |18 19 27 | 22 18 18 19 20 22| 23 15 26 18 21 19
Don't know 9 7 5 6 5 6 4 4 8 4 5 8 9 8 4 3 6 8 8 6 5 8
Knife crime
Got better 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
Got worse 79 84 |8 86 76 83 91 | 82 83 84 | 81 86 78 81 90 89| 83 85 83 87 86 81
Stayed about the same 10 9 10 8 18 11 5 11 8 11| 12 7 9 10 7 71 11 7 9 9 9 9
Don'tknow 9 6 3 5 4 4 3 3 6 5 6 6 12 7 2 2 5 7 6 4 4 8
NHS services
Got better 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 8 6 1 4 5 7 5 2 5 4 6 1 4 4 6
Got worse 53 47 |40 50 42 45 50 | 39 49 44 | 42 50 48 44 49 52| 45 49 45 49 50 42
Stayed about the same 33 40 |50 38 40 42 41 | 47 37 46 | 44 37 30 41 44 36| 42 36 43 37 38 42
Don't know 11 9 6 9 12 10 6 5 8 9 10 9 15 10 6 7 9 9 11 10 8 10

9 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1015 London Adults

Fieldwork: 7th - 10th May 2019 What the world thinks
Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity
Total |Con|Lab| “® | Remain |Leave |cCon|Lab| “® | Male|Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | c20E | '™€" | OUer f\white | BME
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-24 7-10
April  May
'18 '19
Schools and education
Got better 5 3 5 2 4 3 4 10 5 0 4 3 4 4 3 2 2 5 1 3 2 6
Got worse 26 36 |33 40 30 33 41 | 32 38 31| 32 40 34 34 40 40| 34 40 31 39 39 33
Stayed about the same 41 39 |46 34 45 41 36 | 44 33 46 | 43 35 41 40 34 38| 43 33 36 40 36 43
Don't know 28 22 17 24 21 23 19 |15 24 23| 21 22 22 22 22 20| 21 23 32 18 24 19
Pollution
Got better 5 7 10 6 8 9 5 1 7 8 9 6 5 7 8 6 8 5 7 8 8 6
Got worse 40 50 | 43 57 43 50 51 | 43 58 47 | 45 53 51 49 46 53| 46 54 45 46 48 52
Stayed about the same 38 33 139 26 43 31 34 |39 25 38| 38 29 29 32 35 34| 36 28 35 35 34 31
Don't know 17 11 8 10 7 10 10 6 10 8 9 12 15 11 11 6| 10 12 13 12 10 12
In the previous question you said you thought knife crime
in London had got worse over the last 12 months. Who do
you think is MOSTLY to blame for this?
[This question was only asked to those who though knife crime
had gotten worse; n=849]
The Government 43 |22 55 58 50 32 |22 56 59 | 44 43 49 44 44 38| 46 39 45 43 42 45
The Mayor of London 10 (22 3 2 5 19 |18 5 4 15 7 3 10 11 11| 10 9 7 12 10 9
The Metropolitan Police 6 4 6 6 7 4 5 9 6 7 5 7 7 3 3 5 6 5 4 3 10
The Courts and judicial system 13 17 8 13 11 16 19 11 11 9 15 11 11 15 151 10 16 12 12 14 11
Someone else 16 (21 15 13 14 19 |24 8 12| 13 18 11 13 19 21| 16 15 19 15 17 13
Don't know 13 13 13 9 13 10 12 11 9 13 13 19 15 8 13| 12 15 12 14 14 12
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